
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF INDIANA 

INDIANAPOLIS DIVISION 
 

DWAYNE RANSOM DAVIS and  ) 
MELISA DAVIS, on behalf of themselves ) 
and all others similarly situated,  ) 
      ) 
  Plaintiffs,   ) 
      ) 
 v.     )      Civil Action No. 1:10-cv-1303-JMS-DML  
      ) 
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC., ) 
BANK OF AMERICA, N. A.,   )  
BAC GP, LLC and BAC HOME LOANS ) 
SERVICING, LP,    ) 
      ) 
  Defendants.   ) 
 
 

 
ORDER ON MOTION TO ADMIT  

BRIAN E. PUMPHREY PRO HAC VICE 
 

This cause having come before the Court upon the Application for Leave to Appear Pro 

Hac Vice Pursuant to S.D. Ind. L.R. 83.5(c) filed on behalf of Defendants Countrywide Home 

Loans, Inc.; Bank of America, N.A.; BAC GP, LLC; and BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP, and 

the Court, having considered the same and being duly advised in the premises, it is therefore: 

ORDERED that Brian E. Pumphrey may appear as counsel of record for the Defendants 

Countrywide Home Loans, Inc.; Bank of America, N.A.; BAC GP, LLC; and BAC Home Loans 

Servicing, LP.   

 
DATED:____________________  ____________________________________ 

Judge, United States District Court 
Southern District of Indiana 
Indianapolis Division 
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Distribution to: 
 
Irwin B. Levin  
ilevin@cohenandmalad.com 
 
Richard E. Shevitz  
rshevitz@cohenandmalad.com 
 
Eric S. Pavlack 
epavlack@cohenandmalad.com 
 
Vess A. Miller  
vmiller@cohenandmalad.com 
 
Gabriel A. Hawkins  
ghawkins@cohenandmalad.com 
 
Libby Y. Goodknight 
lgoodknight@kdlegal.com 
 
Matthew R. Strzynski 
mstrzynski@kdlegal.com 
 
Brian E. Pumphrey 
bpumphrey@mcguirewoods.com 
 
Clifford T. Rubenstein 
Maurer Rifkin & Hill, P.C. 
11550 North Meridian Street, Suite 115 
Carmel, IN  46032 
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